

## NOTICE OF DECISION

This notice of decision is made under regulation 50 of the Environment Protection Regulations 2020 (EP Regulations)

Proposed action name	Sturt Plateau Pipeline
Proponent name	APA SPP Pty Ltd
NT EPA reference	EP2024/040
Nature of proposed action	Oil and gas, energy (other), utilities and services
Description of proposed action	The proponent is proposing to construct and operate the Sturt Plateau Pipeline (proposal), which will transport gas from the Tamboran approved gas exploration and appraisal project in the Beetaloo Basin to the Amadeus Gas Pipeline that connects to Darwin, Alice Springs, and regional centres. The proposal comprises:
	<ul> <li>the Shenandoah Facility (receipt station), where the proposed pipeline connects to the Tamboran Sturt Plateau Compression Facility</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>the Sturt Plateau Facility (delivery station) where the proposed pipeline connects to the Amadeus Gas Pipeline</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>approximately 40 km buried transmission pipeline (300 mm diameter) and associated construction footprint for the construction right of way</li> </ul>
	a buried cathodic protection anode bed
	<ul> <li>temporary construction camp and associated facilities</li> </ul>
	<ul> <li>additional work areas for construction including areas for truck turnarounds and vegetation storage, horizontal bore entry and exit locations, and line pipe storage areas.</li> </ul>
	The proposal is located approximately 50 km south of Daly Waters, and 80 km north of Elliott, in the Roper Gulf Region of the NT (NT Portion 7026, NT Portion 7513 and NT Portion 1077 and the Stuart Highway road reserve).
	The construction time will be approximately 6 months and the operational life will be approximately 40 years.
Person authorised to make decision	Dr Paul Vogel AM, Chairperson
	Northern Territory Environment Protection Authority (NT EPA)
	Delegate of the NT EPA under section 36 of the Northern Territory Environment Protection Authority Act 2012
Decision	To accept the above named referral of a proposed action for standard assessment in accordance with regulation 44 of the EP Regulations

## **Notice of Decision**

Signature

Date of decision

9 December 2024